
2020-8676
Approving the selection of Halff Associates, Inc. for 

professional services associated with the Drainage Master 
Plan and Drainage Fee Study and authorizing the City 

Manager to execute a professional services agreement in 
the amount of $247,215.



• Provide a comprehensive 
evaluation of existing drainage 
conditions throughout the City

• Develop an accurate and 
current understanding of the 
City’s drainage infrastructure 

• Prepare potential solutions to 
problems, both now and in the 
future.  

Comprehensive Drainage Master Plan



• Determine the feasibility of a stormwater utility fee (or other alternative funding
system)

• Drainage utility fee study to determine if a utility fund is feasible to support:
• drainage master plan capital improvement projects
• stormwater maintenance, operation and environmental expenditure needs

• Drainage fee study will be conducted in compliance with all applicable laws and
regulations of the State of Texas.

Drainage Utility Fee Study



Scoring Summary



Staff recommends approving the selection of Halff
Associates, Inc. for professional services associated with 
the Drainage Master Plan and Drainage Fee Study and 
authorizing the City Manager to execute a professional 

services agreement in the amount of $247,215.


